

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22176

Date sent

25/11/2021

Subject

Waiting List and Number of Autism Assessments

Details of enquiry

1. How many people are currently on the waiting list for an autism assessment?
2. How long has the longest person been waiting?
3. How many assessments were carried out in 2018 2019 2020 and to date in 2021 (18th October)

Response sent

1. How many people are currently on the waiting list for an autism assessment?
106 people as of 18 October 2021
2. How long has the longest person been waiting?
114 weeks as of 18 October 2021
3. How many assessments were carried out in 2018 2019 2020 and to date in 2021 (18th October)

Year		No of Assessments
2018		39
2019		33
2020		26
2021	(As of 18/10/21)	29